
East Dunbartonshire Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 2 - Bearsden North 11,442 7,104 62.1 70 7,034 1,759 

Erin CRAWLEY 

Duncan CUMMING 

Eunis JASSEMI-ZARGANI 

Ian MACKAY 

Sheila MECHAN 

Scottish Green Party 

Independent 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

315 

2,338 

379 

1,276 

1,462 

Total 7,034 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Rosie O'NEIL Scottish Liberal Democrats 1,264 
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